

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL,

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 847 OF 2024



Between:

Chennu Ramana Rao, S/o.Somulu, Aged about 56 years, working as Prawn
Cultivation and agriculture, R/o.D.No.22-165, GokamamatamVillage
H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalli JCJ

...Petitioner/JDR

(Petitioner in CRP 847 OF 2024

on the file of High Court)

AND

Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, aged 55 years, Cultivation, R/o.
D.No.24-129 Gokamamatam Village, H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam
Mandal, Guntur District, Repalle JCJC

...Respondent/DHR

(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : SMT Y.ANUPAMA DEVI

Counsel for the Respondent : ----

Petition under Section 151 CPC is filed praying that in the
circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the civil revision
petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay the operation of the all further
proceedings including Stay of Proclamation & Sale to be held on dated 6-5-
2024 passed in E.P.No.49 of 2019 in O.S.No.71 of 2017 On the file of the
Senior Civil Judge, Repalle, Guntur District, pending disposal of CRP No.847
of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order. (The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER:

"There shall be an interim stay, subject to deposit of Rs.4.00 Lakhs by the petitioner within a period of eight weeks from today. In the event such amount is deposited, the same shall not be permitted to withdraw without permission of this Court."

Joseph
Sd/- B. CHITTI JOSEPH
A ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

Kew
For At: SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Senior Civil Judge, Repalle, Guntur District
2. Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, R/o. D.No.24-129
Gokamamatam Village, H/o. Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal,
Guntur District, Repalle (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and
memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to Smt Y. Anupama Devi, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

MM

HIGH COURT

GN,J

DATED:19/04/2024

ORDER

IA.No.1 OF 2024
IN
CRP.No.847 of 2024

INTERIM STAY

