

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 847 OF 2024



Between:

Chennu Ramana Rao, S/o.Somulu, Aged about 56 years, working as Prawn
Cultivation and agriculture, R/o.D.No.22-165, GokamamatamVillage
H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalli JCJ

...Petitioner/JDR

AND

Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, aged 55 years, Cultivation, R/o.
D.No.24-129 Gokamamatam Village, H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam
Mandal, Guntur District, Repalle JCJC

...Respondent/DHR

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Smt
Y.ANUPAMA DEVI presented this Petition under Section 115 of C.P.C is filed
praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High
Court may be pleased to Set-aside the Docket order dated 23-3-2024
(Proclaim and Sale) passed in E.P.No.49 of 2019 in O.S.No.71 of 2017 on the
file of the Senior Civil Judge Court, at Repalle, Guntur District;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and
memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Smt
Y.Anupama Devi, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the
sole Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION
PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, R/o. D.No.24-129 Gokamamatam Village, H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalle JCJC

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted;

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

"Issue notice to the respondent.

Re-list the matter after service of notice on the respondent."

Sd/- B. CHITTI JOSEPH
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For . SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, R/o. D.No.24-129 Gokamamatam Village, H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalle (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Smt Y.Anupama Devi, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

MM



HIGH COURT

GN,J

DATED:19/04/2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.847 of 2024

