

[3332]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 847 OF 2024



Between:

Chennu Ramana Rao, S/o.Somulu Aged about 56 years, working as Prawn Cultivation and agriculture, R/o.D.No.22-165, Gokamamatam Village H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalli JCJ

...Petitioner(s)

(Petitioner in CRP 847 OF 2024

on the file of High Court)

AND

Kokkiligadda Nancharaiah, S/o. Rosaiah, aged 55 years. Cultivation, R/o. D.No.24-129 Gokamamatam Village, H/o.Nizampatnam, Nizampatnam Mandal, Guntur District, Repalle JCJC

...Respondent(s)

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay the operation of the all further proceedings including Stay of Proclamation & Sale to be held on dated 6-5-2024 passed in E.P.No. 49 of 2019 in O.S.No.71 of 2017 On the file of the Senior Civil Judge, Repalle, Guntur District Pending disposal of CRP No. 847 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 19.04.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of MS. Y ANUPAMA DEVI Advocate for the Petitioner, the court made the following

ORDER

“Learned counsel for the respondent/s moved slip on 25.02.2026 for listing the matter out of turn, pursuantly, the matter has been listed.

On 12.03.2026, there was no representation for the respondent.

Today, Ms.K.Yamuna, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the respondents once again sought time. Post on 19.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended until further orders.”

SD/-A.VIJAYA BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

113
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Senior Civil Judge,Repalle, Guntur District
2. One CC to MS Y ANUPAMA DEVI Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. V V L N SARMA Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:31/03/2026

POST ON 19.06.2026

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 847 OF 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

